2018

Cash and Cash Equivalents 3,535 3,535 3,535 - - -

Debtors and other receivables 6,094 6,094 6,094 - - -

Net settled derivative assets - - - - - -

Other financial assets:

-	 term deposits 2,478 2,478 2,478 - - -

-	 community and related party loans - - - - - -

-	 Local Government Funding Agency

borrower notes

240 240 - - - 240

-	 local authority and government

stock

135 135 - - - 135

Total 12,482 12,482 12,107 - - 375

N O T E S  T O  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

227F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T ST A R A R U A  D I S T R I C T  C O U N C I L  |  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 8 / 2 0 1 9

N O T E S  T O  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

Sensitivity analysis

The tables below illustrate the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding accumulated funds) impact for reasonably
possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Council’s financial instrument exposures at the
balance date.

-100bps -100bps +100bps +100bps

Interest Rate Risk Note Profit
Other
Equity Profit

Other
Equity

2018/19

Explanation of sensitivity
analysis – Council

1	 Cash and cash equivalents
include deposits at call totalling
$3,921,000 (2018: $3,535,000).

A movement in interest rates of
plus or minus 1% has an effect
on interest revenue of $36,170
(2018: $35,450).

2	 Council has in place interest
rate swaps with Westpac as at
year end to hedge the rise of
interest rates in the future.

3	 The value of loans under
swap arrangements
totalled $8,000,000
(2018: $9,000,000), with
$17,000,000 unhedged.

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 1 (39) - 39  -

Financial Liabilities

Nett settled derivatives 2 (2,397) - (571) -

Borrowings:

- bank overdraft - - -  -

- LGFA loans 3 (170) - (170) -

- multi-option credit facility - - -  -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (2,606) - (702)  -

2017/18

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 1 (35) - 35 -

Financial Liabilities

Nett settled derivatives 2 (1,238) - (178) -

Borrowings:

- bank overdraft - - - -

- LGFA loans 3 80 - (80) -

- multi-option credit facility - - - -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 1,193 - (223) -

228 F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 8 / 2 0 1 9  |  T A R A R U A  D I S T R I C T  C O U N C I L

N O T E S  T O  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

33. Capital management
Council’s capital is its equity (or ratepayers’ funds), which comprise accumulated funds and reserves.  Equity is represented by
net assets.

The Local Government Act 2002 (the Act) requires the Council to manage its revenues, expenses, assets, liabilities,
investments, and general financial dealings prudently and in a manner that promotes the current and future interests of the
community.  Ratepayers’ funds are largely managed as a by-product of managing revenues, expenses, assets, liabilities,
investments, and general financial dealings.